
2014-15 BIG TEN MEN'S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Day Date Visiting Team Home Team Site
Tuesday December 30, 2014 Iowa @ Ohio State Columbus, OH
Tuesday December 30, 2014 Illinois @ Michigan Ann Arbor, MI
Tuesday December 30, 2014 Maryland @ Michigan State East Lansing, MI
Tuesday December 30, 2014 Northwestern @ Rutgers Piscataway, NJ

Wednesday December 31, 2014 Penn State @ Wisconsin Madison, WI
Wednesday December 31, 2014 Indiana @ Nebraska Lincoln, NE
Wednesday December 31, 2014 Minnesota @ Purdue West Lafayette, IN

Saturday January 3, 2015 Illinois @ Ohio State Columbus, OH
Saturday January 3, 2015 Minnesota @ Maryland College Park, MD
Saturday January 3, 2015 Penn State @ Rutgers Piscataway, NJ
Saturday January 3, 2015 Michigan @ Purdue West Lafayette, IN

Sunday January 4, 2015 Wisconsin @ Northwestern Evanston, IL

Monday January 5, 2015 Nebraska @ Iowa Iowa City, IA
Monday January 5, 2015 Indiana @ Michigan State East Lansing, MI

Tuesday January 6, 2015 Ohio State @ Minnesota Minneapolis, MN
Tuesday January 6, 2015 Michigan @ Penn State University Park, PA

Wednesday January 7, 2015 Purdue @ Wisconsin Madison, WI
Wednesday January 7, 2015 Maryland @ Illinois Champaign, IL

Thursday January 8, 2015 Michigan State @ Iowa Iowa City, IA
Thursday January 8, 2015 Rutgers @ Nebraska Lincoln, NE

Saturday January 10, 2015 Ohio State @ Indiana Bloomington, IN
Saturday January 10, 2015 Minnesota @ Michigan Ann Arbor, MI
Saturday January 10, 2015 Maryland @ Purdue West Lafayette, IN

Sunday January 11, 2015 Illinois @ Nebraska Lincoln, NE
Sunday January 11, 2015 Wisconsin @ Rutgers Piscataway, NJ
Sunday January 11, 2015 Northwestern @ Michigan State East Lansing, MI

Tuesday January 13, 2015 Michigan @ Ohio State Columbus, OH
Tuesday January 13, 2015 Iowa @ Minnesota Minneapolis, MN
Tuesday January 13, 2015 Penn State @ Indiana Bloomington, IN

Wednesday January 14, 2015 Rutgers @ Maryland College Park, MD
Wednesday January 14, 2015 Illinois @ Northwestern Evanston, IL

Thursday January 15, 2015 Nebraska @ Wisconsin Madison, WI
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2014-15 BIG TEN MEN'S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Day Date Visiting Team Home Team Site

Saturday January 17, 2015 Michigan State @ Maryland College Park, MD
Saturday January 17, 2015 Ohio State @ Iowa Iowa City, IA
Saturday January 17, 2015 Purdue @ Penn State University Park, PA
Saturday January 17, 2015 Northwestern @ Michigan Ann Arbor, MI
Saturday January 17, 2015 Rutgers @ Minnesota Minneapolis, MN

Sunday January 18, 2015 Indiana @ Illinois Champaign, IL

Tuesday January 20, 2015 Iowa @ Wisconsin Madison, WI
Tuesday January 20, 2015 Michigan @ Rutgers Piscataway, NJ
Tuesday January 20, 2015 Minnesota @ Nebraska Lincoln, NE

Wednesday January 21, 2015 Purdue @ Illinois Champaign, IL
Wednesday January 21, 2015 Penn State @ Michigan State East Lansing, MI

Thursday January 22, 2015 Ohio State @ Northwestern Evanston, IL
Thursday January 22, 2015 Maryland @ Indiana Bloomington, IN

Saturday January 24, 2015 Wisconsin @ Michigan Ann Arbor, MI
Saturday January 24, 2015 Michigan State @ Nebraska Lincoln, NE
Saturday January 24, 2015 Iowa @ Purdue West Lafayette, IN
Saturday January 24, 2015 Illinois @ Minnesota Minneapolis, MN
Saturday January 24, 2015 Rutgers @ Penn State University Park, PA

Sunday January 25, 2015 Indiana @ Ohio State Columbus, OH
Sunday January 25, 2015 Northwestern @ Maryland College Park, MD

Tuesday January 27, 2015 Nebraska @ Michigan Ann Arbor, MI
Tuesday January 27, 2015 Michigan State @ Rutgers Piscataway, NJ

Wednesday January 28, 2015 Indiana @ Purdue West Lafayette, IN
Wednesday January 28, 2015 Minnesota @ Penn State University Park, PA

Thursday January 29, 2015 Maryland @ Ohio State Columbus, OH

Saturday January 31, 2015 Wisconsin @ Iowa Iowa City, IA
Saturday January 31, 2015 Rutgers @ Indiana Bloomington, IN
Saturday January 31, 2015 Purdue @ Northwestern Evanston, IL
Saturday January 31, 2015 Nebraska @ Minnesota Minneapolis, MN
Saturday January 31, 2015 Penn State @ Illinois Champaign, IL

Sunday February 1, 2015 Michigan @ Michigan State East Lansing, MI
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2014-15 BIG TEN MEN'S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Day Date Visiting Team Home Team Site
Tuesday February 3, 2015 Indiana @ Wisconsin Madison, WI
Tuesday February 3, 2015 Rutgers @ Illinois Champaign, IL
Tuesday February 3, 2015 Northwestern @ Nebraska Lincoln, NE

Wednesday February 4, 2015 Ohio State @ Purdue West Lafayette, IN
Wednesday February 4, 2015 Penn State @ Maryland College Park, MD

Thursday February 5, 2015 Iowa @ Michigan Ann Arbor, MI

Saturday February 7, 2015 Nebraska @ Penn State University Park, PA
Saturday February 7, 2015 Illinois @ Michigan State East Lansing, MI
Saturday February 7, 2015 Purdue @ Minnesota Minneapolis, MN
Saturday February 7, 2015 Northwestern @ Wisconsin Madison, WI

Sunday February 8, 2015 Ohio State @ Rutgers Piscataway, NJ
Sunday February 8, 2015 Michigan @ Indiana Bloomington, IN
Sunday February 8, 2015 Maryland @ Iowa Iowa City, IA

Tuesday February 10, 2015 Wisconsin @ Nebraska Lincoln, NE
Tuesday February 10, 2015 Michigan State @ Northwestern Evanston, IL

Wednesday February 11, 2015 Penn State @ Ohio State Columbus, OH
Wednesday February 11, 2015 Indiana @ Maryland College Park, MD

Thursday February 12, 2015 Michigan @ Illinois Champaign, IL
Thursday February 12, 2015 Purdue @ Rutgers Piscataway, NJ
Thursday February 12, 2015 Minnesota @ Iowa Iowa City, IA

Saturday February 14, 2015 Ohio State @ Michigan State East Lansing, MI
Saturday February 14, 2015 Maryland @ Penn State University Park, PA

Sunday February 15, 2015 Iowa @ Northwestern Evanston, IL
Sunday February 15, 2015 Illinois @ Wisconsin Madison, WI
Sunday February 15, 2015 Minnesota @ Indiana Bloomington, IN
Sunday February 15, 2015 Nebraska @ Purdue West Lafayette, IN

Tuesday February 17, 2015 Michigan State @ Michigan Ann Arbor, MI

Wednesday February 18, 2015 Wisconsin @ Penn State University Park, PA
Wednesday February 18, 2015 Northwestern @ Minnesota Minneapolis, MN

Thursday February 19, 2015 Purdue @ Indiana Bloomington, IN
Thursday February 19, 2015 Nebraska @ Maryland College Park, MD
Thursday February 19, 2015 Rutgers @ Iowa Iowa City, IA
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2014-15 BIG TEN MEN'S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Day Date Visiting Team Home Team Site
Saturday February 21, 2015 Minnesota @ Wisconsin Madison, WI
Saturday February 21, 2015 Penn State @ Northwestern Evanston, IL

Sunday February 22, 2015 Ohio State @ Michigan Ann Arbor, MI
Sunday February 22, 2015 Indiana @ Rutgers Piscataway, NJ
Sunday February 22, 2015 Iowa @ Nebraska Lincoln, NE
Sunday February 22, 2015 Michigan State @ Illinois Champaign, IL
(CBS wildcard game TBD no later than Monday, Feb. 2, 2015)

Tuesday February 24, 2015 Wisconsin @ Maryland College Park, MD

Wednesday February 25, 2015 Indiana @ Northwestern Evanston, IL
Wednesday February 25, 2015 Illinois @ Iowa Iowa City, IA

Thursday February 26, 2015 Nebraska @ Ohio State Columbus, OH
Thursday February 26, 2015 Rutgers @ Purdue West Lafayette, IN
Thursday February 26, 2015 Minnesota @ Michigan State East Lansing, MI

Saturday February 28, 2015 Michigan @ Maryland College Park, MD
Saturday February 28, 2015 Iowa @ Penn State University Park, PA
Saturday February 28, 2015 Northwestern @ Illinois Champaign, IL

Sunday March 1, 2015 Michigan State @ Wisconsin Madison, WI
Sunday March 1, 2015 Purdue @ Ohio State Columbus, OH
(CBS Wildcard game TBD no later than Monday, Feb. 9, 2015)

Tuesday March 3, 2015 Iowa @ Indiana Bloomington, IN
Tuesday March 3, 2015 Michigan @ Northwestern Evanston, IL
Tuesday March 3, 2015 Maryland @ Rutgers Piscataway, NJ

Wednesday March 4, 2015 Ohio State @ Penn State University Park, PA
Wednesday March 4, 2015 Purdue @ Michigan State East Lansing, MI
Wednesday March 4, 2015 Nebraska @ Illinois Champaign, IL

Thursday March 5, 2015 Wisconsin @ Minnesota Minneapolis, MN

Saturday March 7, 2015 Michigan State @ Indiana Bloomington, IN
Saturday March 7, 2015 Illinois @ Purdue West Lafayette, IN
Saturday March 7, 2015 Rutgers @ Michigan Ann Arbor, MI
Saturday March 7, 2015 Northwestern @ Iowa Iowa City, IA

Sunday March 8, 2015 Wisconsin @ Ohio State Columbus, OH
Sunday March 8, 2015 Maryland @ Nebraska Lincoln, NE
Sunday March 8, 2015 Penn State @ Minnesota Minneapolis, MN
(CBS Wildcard game TBD no later than Monday, March 2, 2015)
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2015 BIG TEN MEN'S BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

United Center
Chicago, Illinois

Site
Game #1 Wednesday, March 11, 2015 Big Ten #13 vs. Big Ten #12 Chicago, IL
Game #2 Wednesday, March 11, 2015 Big Ten #14 vs. Big Ten #11 Chicago, IL
Game #3 Thursday, March 12, 2015 Big Ten #9 vs. Big Ten #8 Chicago, IL
Game #4 Thursday, March 12, 2015 Game #1 winner vs. Big Ten #5 Chicago, IL
Game #5 Thursday, March 12, 2015 Big Ten #10 vs. Big Ten #7 Chicago, IL
Game #6 Thursday, March 12, 2015 Game #2 winner vs. Big Ten #6 Chicago, IL
Game #7 Friday, March 13, 2015 Game #3 winner vs. Big Ten #1 Chicago, IL
Game #8 Friday, March 13, 2015 Game #4 winner vs. Big Ten #4 Chicago, IL
Game #9 Friday, March 13, 2015 Game #5 winner vs. Big Ten #2 Chicago, IL
Game #10 Friday, March 13, 2015 Game #6 winner vs. Big Ten #3 Chicago, IL
Game #11 Saturday, March 14, 2015 Game #7 winner vs. Game #8 winner Chicago, IL
Game #12 Saturday, March 14, 2015 Game #9 winner vs. Game #10 winner Chicago, IL
Game #13 Sunday, March 15, 2015 Game #11 winner vs. Game #12 winner Chicago, IL

Date Game
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